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Planning Board
Agenda

LOCATION OF MEETING: Community Center

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, April 9, 2014 7:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

8:35 PM

8:40 PM

8:45 PM

AGENDA

Rattlesnake Hill Public Hearing

Review the proposed removal of eight trees located at 158 and two trees located
at 162 East Street, the review of the proposed removal of twol7 foot wide
sections of stone wall at the same addresses

Chair’'s Report

Review draft meeting minutes of 3/26/14

Signs or ANR Plans or anything to be discussed by Peter O’Cain

New Business - Any topic Chair wants discussed not known 48 hours in advance

Next Meeting Dates

4/30, 5/14, 5/28, 6/11 and 6/25



