

TOWN OF SHARON MEETING NOTICE

Town Clerk

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 39 SECTION 23A AS AMENDED.

Planning Board Agenda

LOCATION OF MEETING: Community Center

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, April 9, 2014 7:30 PM

AGENDA

7:30 PM	Rattlesnake Hill Public Hearing
8:00 PM	Review the proposed removal of eight trees located at 158 and two trees located at 162 East Street, the review of the proposed removal of two17 foot wide sections of stone wall at the same addresses
8:30 PM	Chair's Report
8:35 PM	Review draft meeting minutes of 3/26/14
8:40 PM	Signs or ANR Plans or anything to be discussed by Peter O'Cain
8:45 PM	New Business - Any topic Chair wants discussed not known 48 hours in advance

Next Meeting Dates 4/30, 5/14, 5/28, 6/11 and 6/25